**Press Release** For Immediate Release Thursday, September 03, 2020



Contacts: Timothy Kelty – <u>tkelty@freeport.tx.us</u> (979) 233-3526

## **CITY OF FREEPORT SURPLUS AUCTION**

Freeport To Auction Approved Surplus Items

**FREEPORT**, TX – The City of Freeport has contracted with The Public Group's Public Surplus to auction surplus items beginning Tuesday, September 8, 2020. The auction items have been approved as surplus by City officials.

Auction items include vehicles, equipment, electronics, furniture, printers, ink, and much more! On the day the auction opens more information about the items being auctioned can be found at the Public Surplus website at <u>https://www.publicsurplus.com/</u>

## The Public Surplus Auction location, dates, and times are:

•	Auction Dates/Times:	Tuesday, September 8, 2020 at 8:00 AM through Wednesday, September 17, 2020 at 5:00 PM
•	Preview Date/Time:	Thursday, September 10, 2020 10:00AM - 4:00PM.
•	<u>Removal Dates/Times:</u>	Monday, September 21, 2020, from 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM through Friday, September 25, 2020 from 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
•	Pickup Location:	City of Freeport Service Center at 510 South Avenue A

For Additional Information Contact: Laura Tolar at 979-871-0130 or via email at: <u>Itolar@freeport.tx.us</u>. Or on site at Freeport Service Center contact Laurie Motley at <u>979-233-</u> <u>4241</u> or via email at: <u>Imotley@freeport.tx.us</u>.

###

## **City of Freeport, Texas**

Ideally situated on the central Gulf Coast, the City of Freeport, Texas, is approximately 60 miles south of Houston and 45 miles southwest of Galveston in Brazoria County. Freeport is home to over 12,000 residents who enjoy beautiful beaches, outstanding offshore fishing, and a welcoming, small-town atmosphere, and is part of the Brazosport, Southern Brazoria County area.